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405-521-2853 

 Sandy Shaughnessy 

Division Director 

Florida Division of Cultural Affairs 

Tallahassee, FL 

sandy.shaughnessy@dos.myflorida.com 

850-245-6480 

Tom Simplot 

Senior Deputy Chairman 

National Endowment for the Arts 

Washington, DC 

simplott@arts.gov 

202-682-5565 

 Steven Skerritt-Davis 

Deputy Director 

Maryland State Arts Council 

Baltimore, MD 

steven.skerritt-davis@maryland.gov 
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410-767-7962 

 Libby Slader 

Chair 

Rhode Island State Council on the Arts 

Cranston, RI 

libby@libbyslader.com 

401-273-2090 



 

  2019 Leadership Institute  11   

David Slatery 

Deputy Director 

Massachusetts Cultural Council 

Boston, MA 

david.slatery@art.state.ma.us 

617-858-2725 

 Ann Smith 

Chair 

New England Foundation for the Arts 

Boston, MA 

ann@featherstoneart.org 

617-951-0010 

Laura S. Smith 

Chief Advancement Officer 

National Assembly of State Arts Agencies 

Washington, DC 

laura.smith@nasaa-arts.org 
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 Joseph Mack Wathen 

Chair 

Delaware Division of the Arts 

Hockessin, DE 

mackwathen@gmail.com 
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